

ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER T&T CIRCLE, AEGCL, NORTH LAKHIMPUR, Sunaram Saikia Path, Nakari-787001 Email: dgmttc.northlakhimpur@aegcl.co.in



No. AEGCL/DGM/TTC/NLP/T-3/2023-24/43

Date: 30.11.2023

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

(A) **Basic Details**

NIT No.	AEGCL/DGM/TTC/NLP/T-3/2023-24/43 Date: 30.11.2023	
Name of Work	1. Construction of slow sand water filter and reservoir at 132kV GSS, AEGCL, Dhemaji.	
Work Type	Civil Works	
Tender Inviting Authority	AEGCL	
Designation Address	The Deputy General Manager, T&T Circle, AEGCL, North Lakhimpur 787001, Assam.	
Total Tender Amount	Rs. 11,47,985.00 (including of all taxes)	

(B) Critical Details

Tender Start Date	11.00 Hrs. of 01.12.2023	
Submission Start Date	12.00 Hrs. of 01.12.2023	
Tender End Date	14.00 Hrs. of 26.12.2023	
Tender Opening Date	12.00 Hrs. of 28.12.2023	

Interested bidder may kindly refer AEGCL's official website <u>www.aegcl.co.in</u> and <u>http://assamtenders.gov.in</u> for detailed Bid Documents.

In case, the date of receiving and opening of Tenders is declared Holiday/Strike or Bandh, then the same will be received and opened on the next working day. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tender(s) without assigning any reasons thereof.

Yours faithfully,

Memo No: AEGCL/DGM/TTC/NLP/T-3/2023-24/.4.3(a-f.) Copy to:

- 1. The Chief General Manager, (O&M), UAZ, AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Ghy-01-for favour of his kind information
- 2. The General Manager, UAZ, AEGCL, Dibrugarh- for favour of his kind information.
- 3. IT Cell, O/o the MD, AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Ghy-for publication in official website of AEGCL.

Head Office: Office of the Managing Director, 1st Floor Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-01 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238 GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3 PHONE: 0361-2739520 Web: www.aegcl.co.in





ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER T&T CIRCLE, AEGCL, NORTH LAKHIMPUR, Sunaram Saikia Path, Nakari-787001 Email: dgmttc.northlakhimpur@aegcl.co.in



- 4. PR Cell, O/o the MD, AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Ghy-for publication in newspapers.
- 5. The Assistant General Manager, T&T Division, AEGCL, Dhemaji-for his information and display at the office notice board.
- 6. Notice board.

Deputy General Manager T&T Circle, AEGCL North Lakhimpur.

